Q123 Q122

ADJUSTED PROFIT MEASURES*

$0.70

$0.6010.6%
8.5%

13.4%

10.8%

-8.0% +210 bps +260 bps +16.7%

ADJUSTED DILUTED EPS*NET SALES*

*Amounts, other than EPS, are stated in $Millions. Refer to appendix in the earnings news release for adjusted measures reconciliations.

1ST QUARTER RESULTS

BUSINESS SYSTEM

2023 PRIORITIES

1. Drive growth, quality of earnings, strong cash performance

2. Execute 80 / 20 – win participation, expand margin, drive

service levels

3. Stay the course with digital IT investing in our businesses

4. Organization health and development

5. Conduct business the right and responsible way every day

25

2023 KEY PRIORITIESSTRATEGIC PILLARS

PORTFOLIO

MANAGEMENT

ORGANIZATION

DEVELOPMENT

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q1 2023

26

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring &

Senior

Leadership

Transition

Costs

Acquisition

Related Items

Portfolio

Management

Adjusted

Financial

Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 59,205$   -$   -$   -$   59,205$

Residential 179,495   -   -   -   179,495

Agtech 35,852   -   -   (2,514)   33,338

Infrastructure 18,715   -   -   -   18,715

Consolidated Sales 293,267   -   -   (2,514)   290,753

Income from operations

Renewables 2,269   (63)   32   -   2,238

Residential 29,509   114   -   -   29,623

Agtech 2,330   561   26   635   3,552

Infrastructure 2,714   -   -   -   2,714

Segments Income 36,822   612   58   635   38,127

Unallocated corporate expense (7,452)   (19)   21   -   (7,450)

Consolidated income from operations 29,370   593   79   635   30,677

Interest expense 1,491   -   -   -   1,491

Other (income) expense (397)   -   -   468   71

Income before income taxes 28,276   593   79   167   29,115

Provision for income taxes 7,177   140   20   21   7,358

Net Income 21,099$   453$   59$   146$   21,757$

Net Income per share - diluted 0.68$   0.02$   -$   -$   0.70$

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q1 2023

27

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure

Net Sales 293,267$   59,205$   179,495$   35,852$   18,715$
Less: Processing Net Sales (2,514)   -   -   (2,514)   -

[…]

Expense (4)   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,590   214   298   153   47

Adjusted EBITDA 39,024   4,631   32,414   4,659   3,541

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 13.4% 7.8% 18.1% 14.0% 18.9%

Three months ended March 31, 2023

*Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q1 2022

28

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring

Charges

Senior

Leadership

Transition

Costs

Acquisition

Related Items

Portfolio

Management

Adjusted

Financial

Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 78,783$   -$   -$   -$   -$   78,783$

Residential 179,485   -   -   -   -   179,485

Agtech 42,428   -   -   -   (1,823)   40,605

Infrastructure 17,169   -   -   -   -   17,169

Consolidated Sales 317,865   -   -   -   (1,823)   316,042

Income from operations

Renewables (6,984)   2,526   (209)   390   -   (4,277)

Residential 33,435   3   284   -   -   33,722

Agtech 31   (9)   -   -   2,525   2,547

Infrastructure 1,181   (63)   -   -   -   1,118

Segments Income 27,663   2,457   75   390   2,525   33,110

Unallocated corporate expense (6,468)   20   255   7   -   (6,186)

Consolidated income from operations 21,195   2,477   330   397   2,525   26,924

Interest expense 485   -   -   -   -   485

Other expense 153   -   -   -   -   153

Income before income taxes 20,557   2,477   330   397   2,525   26,286

Provision for income taxes 5,101   622   83   100   634   6,540

Net Income 15,456$   1,855$   247$   297$   1,891$   19,746$

Net Income per share - diluted 0.47$   0.05$   0.01$   0.01$   0.06$   0.60$

Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q1 2022

29

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure

Net Sales 317,865$   78,783$   179,485$   42,428$   17,169$
Less: Processing Net Sales (1,823)   -   -   (1,823)   -

[…]

Recovery 155   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,507   253   191   70   33

Adjusted EBITDA 34,282   (1,881)   35,966   3,604   1,934

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 10.8% -2.4% 20.0% 8.9% 11.3%

Three months ended March 31, 2022

*Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q4 2022

30

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring

Charges

Acquisition

Related Items

Portfolio

Management

Adjusted

Financial

Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 86,116$   -$   -$   -$   86,116$

Residential 171,926   -   -   -   171,926

Agtech 38,543   -   -   (943)   37,600

Infrastructure 17,276   -   -   -   17,276

Consolidated Sales 313,861   -   -   (943)   312,918

Income from operations

Renewables 11,182   1,897   51   -   13,130

Residential 21,557   527   951   -   23,035

Agtech (2,436)   1,517   -   2,654   1,735

Infrastructure 2,363   -   -   -   2,363

Segments Income 32,666   3,941   1,002   2,654   40,263

Unallocated corporate expense (11,294)   2,306   72   -   (8,916)

Consolidated income from operations 21,372   6,247   1,074   2,654   31,347

Interest expense 1,858   (140)   -   -   1,718

Other expense 13,768   -   -   (13,990)   (222)

Income before income taxes 5,746   6,387   1,074   16,644   29,851

Provision for income taxes 2,398   1,308   265   3,438   7,409

Income from continuing operations 3,348$   5,079$   809$   13,206$   22,442$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 0.11$   0.16$   0.03$   0.42$   0.72$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q4 2022

31

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure

Net Sales 313,861$   86,116$   171,926$   38,543$   17,276$
Less: Processing Revenues* (943)   -   -   (943)   -

[…]

Stock Compensation Recovery (838)   -   -   -   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,607   195   245   108   41

Adjusted EBITDA 40,122   15,448   25,889   2,873   3,190

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 12.8% 17.9% 15.1% 7.6% 18.5%

Three months ended December 31, 2022

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale

Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – Q4 2021

32

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring

& Intanbile

Asset

Impairment

Acquisition  &

Senior

Leadership

Transition

Costs

Portfolio

Management*

Adjusted

Financial

Measures*

Net Sales

Renewables 108,671$   -$   -$   -$   108,671$

Residential 159,534   -   -   -   159,534

Agtech 49,751   -   -   (4,266)   45,485

Infrastructure 16,493   -   -   -   16,493

Consolidated Sales 334,449   -   -   (4,266)   330,183

Income from operations

Renewables (1,037)   74   2,396   -   1,433

Residential 26,250   216   -   -   26,466

Agtech (5,064)   8,203   -   850   3,989

Infrastructure 1,048   26   -   -   1,074

Segments Income 21,197   8,519   2,396   850   32,962

Unallocated corporate expense (6,411)   49   3   -   (6,359)

Consolidated income from operations 14,786   8,568   2,399   850   26,603

Interest expense 459   -   -   -   459

Other expense 66   -   -   -   66

Income before income taxes 14,261   8,568   2,399   850   26,078

Provision for income taxes 4,468   2,153   594   226   7,441

Income from continuing operations 9,793$   6,415$   1,805$   624$   18,637$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 0.30$   0.20$   0.04$   0.02$   0.56$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2021

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – Q4 2021

33

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure

Net Sales 334,449$   108,671$   159,534$   49,751$   16,493$

[…]

Stock Compensation Expense (128)   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 1,755   162   224   86   33

Adjusted EBITDA 34,401   3,777   28,816   5,038   1,889

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 10.4% 3.5% 18.1% 11.1% 11.5%

Three months ended December 31, 2021

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale

Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD 2022

34

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring

& Senior

Leadership

Costs

Acquisition

Related Items

Portfolio

Management

Adjusted

Financial

Measures

Net Sales

Renewables 377,567$   -$   -$   -$   377,567$

Residential 767,248   -   -   -   767,248

Agtech 168,868   -   -   (7,840)   161,028

Infrastructure 76,283   -   -   -   76,283

Consolidated Sales 1,389,966   -   -   (7,840)   1,382,126

Income from operations

Renewables 25,243   4,240   782   -   30,265

Residential 126,458   2,121   1,427   -   130,006

Agtech 2,914   1,837   -   6,769   11,520

Infrastructure 9,003   (63)   -   -   8,940

Segments Income 163,618   8,135   2,209   6,769   180,731

Unallocated corporate expense (33,516)   2,837   601   -   (30,078)

Consolidated income from operations 130,102   10,972   2,810   6,769   150,653

Interest expense 4,047   (140)   -   -   3,907

Other expense 14,565   -   -   (13,890)   675

Income before income taxes 111,490   11,112   2,810   20,659   146,071

Provision for income taxes 29,084   2,485   702   4,441   36,712

Income from continuing operations 82,406$   8,627$   2,108$   16,218$   109,359$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.56$   0.26$   0.07$   0.51$   3.40$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – YTD 2022

35

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure

Net Sales 1,389,966$   377,567$   767,248$   168,868$   76,283$
Less: Processing Revenues* (7,840)   -   -   (7,840)   -

Adjusted Net Sales 1,382,126$   377,567$   767,248$   161,028$   76,283$

[…]

Stock Compensation Recovery (683)   -   -   -   -
Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 7,651   939   990   427   170

Adjusted EBITDA 183,444   39,671   139,979   15,992   12,260

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 13.3% 10.5% 18.2% 9.9% 16.1%

Twelve months ended December 31, 2022

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale

Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures

ADJUSTED FINANCIAL MEASURES RECONCILIATION – YTD 2020

36

As Reported in

GAAP

Statements

Restructuring

& Senior

Leadership

Transition

Costs

Acquisition

Related Items

& Gain on Sale

of Business

Adjusted

Financial

Measures

Portfolio

Management*

Adjusted

Financial

Measures*

Net Sales

Renewables 238,107$   -$   -$   238,107$   -$   238,107$

Residential 522,814   -   -   522,814   -   522,814

Agtech 209,460   -   -   209,460   (21,904)   187,556

Infrastructure 62,197   -   -   62,197   -   62,197

Consolidated Sales 1,032,578   -   -   1,032,578   (21,904)   1,010,674

Income from operations

Renewables 30,105   15   -   30,120   -   30,120

Residential 94,430   740   -   95,170   -   95,170

Agtech 10,633   932   2,779   14,344   5,180   19,524

Infrastructure 7,233   226   -   7,459   -   7,459

Segments Income 142,401   1,913   2,779   147,093   5,180   152,273

Unallocated corporate expense (35,211)   2,901   1,991   (30,319)   -   (30,319)

Consolidated income from operations 107,190   4,814   4,770   116,774   5,180   121,954

Interest expense 703   -   -   703   -   703

Other income (1,272)   -   1,881   609   -   609

Income before income taxes 107,759   4,814   2,889   115,462   5,180   120,642

Provision for income taxes 24,468   547   695   25,710   1,394   27,104

Income from continuing operations 83,291$   4,267$   2,194$   89,752$   3,786$   93,538$

Income from continuing operations per share - diluted 2.53$   0.13$   0.07$   2.73$   0.11$   2.84$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020

*Recast to exclude processing equipment business which was reclassified as held for sale as of March 31, 2022

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT & EBITDA RECONCILIATIONS – 2020 & 2015

37

Consolidated Renewables Residential Agtech Infrastructure Consolidated

Industrial

Disposition

Continuing

Operations

Net Sales 1,032,578   238,107   522,814   209,460   62,197   1,040,873   299,194   741,679

Less: Processing Revenues* (21,904)   -   -   (21,904)   -

Adjusted Net Sales 1,010,674   238,107   522,814   187,556   62,197

Income From Continuing Operations 83,291   23,476   5,351   18,125

Provision for Income Taxes 24,468   13,624   2,021   11,603

Interest Expense 703   15,003   -   15,003

Other (Income) / Expense (1,272)   (4,018)   -   (4,018)

 Operating Profit 107,190   30,105   94,430   10,633   7,233   48,085   7,372   40,713

Adjusted Measures 14,764   15   740   8,891   226   20,241   6,380   13,861

 Adjusted Operating Profit 121,954   30,120   95,170   19,524   7,459   68,326   13,752   54,574

 Adjusted Operating Margin 12.1% 12.6% 18.2% 10.4% 12.0% 6.6% 4.6% 7.4%

Adjusted Other (Income) / Expense 609   -   -   -   -   (762)   -   (762)

Depreciation & Amortization 20,915   3,376   8,120   6,068   3,060   30,548   9,039   21,509

Less: Held for Sale Depreciation &

Amortization (1,275)   -   -   (1,275)   -   -   -   -

Less: Acquisition-Related Amortization (905)   -   -   (905)   -   (5,132)   -   (5,132)

Adjusted Depreciation & Amortization 18,735   3,376   8,120   3,888   3,060   25,416   9,039   16,377

Stock Compensation Expense 8,173   86   767   845   50   3,891   -   3,891
Less: Senior Leadership Transition

Related Stock Compensation Expense (481)   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Stock Compensation Expense 7,692   86   767   845   50

Adjusted EBITDA 147,772   33,582   104,057   24,257   10,569   98,395   22,791   75,604

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 14.6% 14.1% 19.9% 12.9% 17.0% 9.5% 10.2%

For the year ended December 31, 2020 For the year ended December 31, 2015

*To remove revenues of processing equipment business classified as held for sale

Adjusted Measures details are presented on the corresponding Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures.

	Slide 1: Gibraltar Industries
	Slide 2: Safe Harbor Statements
	Slide 3
	Slide 4: significant progress in transforming the business
	Slide 5: Strong Positioning in markets
	Slide 6: RENEWABLES – Fast growing ADDRESSABLE MARKET
	Slide 7: GIBRALTAR’S Comprehensive SOLAR GROWTH ENGINE